TECHNICAL DATASHEET
DIN Eco Series DIN Rail Power Supply
� �  480W3-Phase / DRL- V480W3EN
DIN Rail
DRL-24V480W3EN
DRL-48V480W3EN
3EN : 340-575 Vac
3ENA: 340-600 Vac

DIN Eco
Highlights& Features
Model Numbering
Model Information
DIN Eco Series DIN Rail Power Supply
General Description
Safety Standards
Model Number:
Unit Weight:
Dimensions (H x WxD):
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•


 
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
DIN Eco Series DIN Rail Power Supply
� �  480W3-Phase / DRL- V480W3EN
Nominal Input Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Nominal Input Frequency
Input Frequency Range
Input Current
Efficiency at 100% Load
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start)
Power Factor at 100% Load
Leakage Current
Nominal Output Voltage
Factory Set Point Tolerance
Output Voltage Adjustment Range
Output Current
Output Power
Line Regulation
Load Regulation
PARD*3 (20 MHz)
Rise Time
Start-up Time
Hold-up Time
Dynamic Response
(Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage)
Start-up with Capacitive Loads
Functional DC OK
Relay Contact
DRL-24V480W3EN� DRL-48V480W3EN�
24 Vdc
24 Vdc ± 1%
24-28 Vdc
0-20.0 A (480 W max)
480 W max
± 0.5%
± 1%
<100 mVpp @ 0°C to +70°C
<300 mVpp. @ -30°C to 0°C
15ms typ. @ nominal input (100% load)
1200 ms typ. @ nominal input (100% load)
20 ms typ. @ 3 x 400 Vac & 3 x 500 Vac (100% load)
± 10% @ 3 x 340-575 Vac input, 10-100% load
(Slew Rate: 2.5 A/μS, 50% duty cycle @ 5 Hz & 10 kHz)
48 Vdc
48 Vdc ± 1%
48-55 Vdc
0-10.0 A (480 W max)
20,000 µF Max 10,000 µF Max
Rated: 30 V / 1 A, resistive load. Refer to the details in the Function section at DC OK
Relay Contacts and LED Indicator Characteristics on page 10.
3 x 380-500 Vac
3EN: 3 x 340-575 Vac; 3ENA: 3 x 340-600 Vac Option type (3-Phase with 100% Load)